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Are you guys okay with the press release as edited by SOL? The NOIs cleared the Dept
yesterday so will be published on Friday in the FR unless we hear otherwise from you all. 
---------- Forwarded message ----------
From: Moody, Aaron <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov>
Date: Fri, Jan 5, 2018 at 12:16 PM
Subject: Re: Press Release Edits
To: "Magallanes, Downey" <downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
Cc: "Younger, Cally" <cyounger@blm.gov>, Casey Hammond
<casey_hammond@ios.doi.gov>, "Steed, Brian" <bsteed@blm.gov>, "Newell, Russell"
<russell_newell@ios.doi.gov>, Joshua Hanson <joshua.hanson@sol.doi.gov>, "Brown,
Laura" <Laura.Brown@sol.doi.gov>

Attached are our suggested edits- the main ones are in the highlighted comment bubbles.  Let
us know if you have any questions or would like to discuss.

thanks!

-Aaron

Aaron G. Moody
Assistant Solicitor, Branch of Public Lands
Division of Land Resources
Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior
202-208-3495
 
NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed.  It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise
protected by applicable law.   If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you
receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

On Fri, Jan 5, 2018 at 8:37 AM, Moody, Aaron <aaron.moody@sol.doi.gov> wrote:
Looping Laura.  We'll have some edits/suggestions; will get them to you this morning.

Aaron G. Moody
Assistant Solicitor, Branch of Public Lands
Division of Land Resources
Office of the Solicitor
U.S. Department of the Interior
202-208-3495
 
NOTICE: This e-mail (including attachments) is intended for the use of the individual or entity to
which it is addressed.  It may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or otherwise
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protected by applicable law.   If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any
dissemination, distribution, copying, or use of this e-mail or its contents is strictly prohibited.  If you
receive this e-mail in error, please notify the sender immediately and destroy all copies.

On Thu, Jan 4, 2018 at 6:54 PM, Magallanes, Downey <downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov>
wrote:

great

On Thu, Jan 4, 2018 at 6:02 PM, Younger, Cally <cyounger@blm.gov> wrote:
These drafts include the most recent SOL edits and mine. Thoughts?

-- 
Cally Younger | Counsel
Office of the Director
Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Direct: 202-208-3027
Cell: 202-313-8394

-- 
Downey Magallanes
Deputy Chief of Staff for Policy
U.S. Department of the Interior
downey_magallanes@ios.doi.gov
202-706-9199 

-- 
Cally Younger | Counsel
Office of the Director
Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Department of the Interior 
Direct: 202-208-3027
Cell: 202-313-8394
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